Utah Tech (1-6,0-0 WAC) -vs- Montana (4-3,0-0 Big Sky)
11/25/24 at Dahlberg Arena, Missoula, MT

Date: 11/25/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z‘t’&?‘- dg;\tg :Pg"’ 67 Utah Tech 34 32 66

Site: Dahlberg Arena, Missoula, MT Montana 38 31 69

Referees: Ray Ames, Michael Mojica, Matthew Rukasin

Utah Tech 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Riley,Beon * 37 8-15 2-4 0-0 4-6 10 2 0 0 0 0 18

06 Bieker,Justin - 33 5-12 1-3 2-2 1-4 5 4 1 1 1 1 13

08 Byrd,Hakim * 37 4-10 0-4 2-2 1-1 2 2 5 0 0 2 10

11  Gonsalves,Noa - 37 4-10 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 2 0 2 9

19  Ariyibi,Samuel * 21 1-3 0-0 2-4 1-2 3 2 0 1 2 1 4

10 Rainwater,Tennessee 14 4-8 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 5 1 0 0 1 8

13 Berrett,Britton 17 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 2

23  Hutchings,Stone 1 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

03 Turay,Unisa 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-64 4-19 6-8 9-24 33 19 10 7 3 7 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-30 46.67 % 2-8 25.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

Second Half 14-34 41.18 % 2-11 18.18 % 2-4 50.00 %

Total 28-64 43.8% 4-19 21.1% 6-8 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

Montana 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Whitney,Brandon * 31 6-11 0-0 4-5 3-0 3 1 0 2 0 0 16

11 Pridgen,Joe & 22 4-8 0-1 1-1 4-2 6 3 1 2 0 0 9

00 Williams,Money * 23 3-6 0-1 2-2 0-5 5 0 2 1 0 0 8

32 Sawyer,Te'Jon & 12 1-2 1-1 3-4 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 6

03 Moore,Malik * 26 1-8 1-5 0-0 0-5 5 1 2 0 0 0 3

01 Johnson,Kai 29 4-6 0-0 8-12 3-2 5 0 1 3 1 3 16

20  Patterson,Austin 17 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 1 5

05 Jedkins,Amari 16 2-4 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 4 0 1 0 1 4

50 Bradtke,Jensen 20 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 1 0 2

15 Foy,Jalen 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-56 3-15 18-24 13-26 39 12 7 13 2 5 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-27 48.15% 3-7 42.86 % 9-10 90.00 %

Second Half 11-29 37.93 % 0-8 0.00 % 9-14 64.29 %

Total 24-56 42.9 % 3-15 20.0 % 18-24 75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 8 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 40
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 6 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 27

Fast Break Points: 13



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Utah Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Montana
19:46 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by WHITNEY,BRANDON(in the paint)
19:25 FOUL by PRIDGEN,JOE

GOOD JUMPER by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL(in the paint) 19:09 2-2

ASSIST by BYRD,HAKIM --
18:51 2-4 H2 GOOD JUMPER by PRIDGEN,JOE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SAWYER, TE'JON

MISS JUMPER by BYRD,HAKIM 18:32
REBOUND OFF by BYRD,HAKIM --
MISS JUMPER by GONSALVES,NOA 18:11
REBOUND OFF by RILEY,BEON --
GOOD LAYUP by RILEY,BEON(in the paint) 18:07 4-4
17:55 4-6 H2 GOOD LAYUP by WHITNEY,BRANDON(in the paint)
FOUL by RILEY,BEON 17:55
17:55 4-7 H3 GOOD FT by WHITNEY,BRANDON
GOOD 3PTR by RILEY,BEON 17:35  7-7
ASSIST by BYRD,HAKIM --
17:20 MISS LAYUP by SAWYER,TE'JON(in the paint)
BLOCK by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL 17:20
REBOUND DEF by BIEKER,JUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by BYRD,HAKIM(in the paint) 17:03 9-7 V2
16:46 9-10 H1 GOOD 3PTR by SAWYER,TE'JON
-- ASSIST by MOORE,MALIK
16:28 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MONEY
16:28 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAI
GOOD JUMPER by BYRD,HAKIM 16:22 11-10 V1
16:04 11-13 H2 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,MALIK
-- ASSIST by PRIDGEN,JOE
GOOD 3PTR by RILEY,BEON 15:44 14-13 V1
ASSIST by BYRD,HAKIM --
15:12 MISS JUMPER by WHITNEY,BRANDON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITNEY,BRANDON
FOUL by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL 15:10
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:10
15:10 SUB OUT by PRIDGEN,JOE
15:10 SUB OUT by SAWYER, TE'JON
15:10 SUB IN by JEDKINS,AMARI
15:10 SUB IN by BRADTKE,JENSEN
SUB OUT by BYRD,HAKIM 15:10
SUB IN by TURAY,UNISA 15:10
15:10 14-14 GOOD FT by WHITNEY,BRANDON
15:10 14-15 H1 GOOD FT by WHITNEY,BRANDON
MISS LAYUP by BIEKER,JUSTIN(in the paint) 14:48
14:48 BLOCK by JOHNSON,KAI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL 14:48
SUB IN by RAINWATER, TENNESSEE 14:48
TURNOVER by TURAY,UNISA 14:47
14:47 STEAL by JOHNSON,KAI
14:40 14-17 H3 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KAI(in the paint)
FOUL by BIEKER,JUSTIN 14:40
14:40 SUB OUT by MOORE,MALIK
14:40 SUB OUT by WHITNEY,BRANDON
14:40 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MONEY
14:40 SUB IN by PATTERSON,AUSTIN
14:40 14-18 H4 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KAI
MISS JUMPER by GONSALVES,NOA 14:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
14:00 14-20 H6 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KAI(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by RAINWATER, TENNESSEE

MISS 3PTR by GONSALVES,NOA
FOUL by TURAY,UNISA

SUB OUT by BIEKER,JUSTIN
SUB IN by BERRETT,BRITTON

MISS 3PTR by RAINWATER, TENNESSEE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by RILEY,BEON

SUB OUT by TURAY,UNISA

SUB IN by BYRD,HAKIM

SUB IN by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL

GOOD LAYUP by GONSALVES,NOA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RAINWATER, TENNESSEE
MISS LAYUP by RAINWATER, TENNESSEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL

GOOD FT by BYRD,HAKIM

GOOD FT by BYRD,HAKIM

REBOUND DEF by GONSALVES,NOA
TURNOVER by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL

FOUL by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE
FOUL by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL

SUB OUT by BERRETT,BRITTON
SUB OUT by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL
SUB IN by RILEY,BEON

SUB IN by BIEKER,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by RILEY,BEON
GOOD LAYUP by RILEY,BEON(in the paint)
FOUL by GONSALVES,NOA

GOOD LAYUP by RAINWATER, TENNESSEE(in the paint)

STEAL by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE

GOOD LAYUP by BIEKER,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE
FOUL by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE

14-22 H8
14-25 H11
16-25 H9
17-25 H8
18-25 H7
18-26 H8
20-26 H6
20-27 H7
20-28 H8
22-28 H6
24-28 H4

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,AUSTIN
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,KAI

REBOUND DEF by JEDKINS,AMARI

SUB OUT by JEDKINS,AMARI

SUB IN by PRIDGEN,JOE

GOOD LAYUP by BRADTKE,JENSEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,MONEY

REBOUND DEF by BRADTKE,JENSEN
GOOD 3PTR by PATTERSON,AUSTIN
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,MONEY
FOUL by PRIDGEN,JOE

SUB OUT by PRIDGEN,JOE
SUB IN by SAWYER,TE'JON

MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,AUSTIN

BLOCK by BRADTKE,JENSEN

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,AUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MONEY(in the paint)
FOUL by SAWYER,TE'JON

SUB OUT by PATTERSON,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by BRADTKE,JENSEN

SUB IN by MOORE,MALIK

SUB IN by WHITNEY,BRANDON

MISS JUMPER by WHITNEY,BRANDON

STEAL by JOHNSON,KAI

GOOD FT by SAWYER,TE'JON

MISS FT by SAWYER,TE'JON

GOOD FT by SAWYER,TE'JON
GOOD FT by SAWYER,TE'JON

TURNOVER by WHITNEY,BRANDON



MISS LAYUP by RILEY,BEON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by RILEY,BEON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by RAINWATER, TENNESSEE
SUB IN by BERRETT,BRITTON
MISS LAYUP by RILEY,BEON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BERRETT,BRITTON
ASSIST by GONSALVES,NOA

GOOD FT by BIEKER,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by BIEKER,JUSTIN

TURNOVER by BIEKER,JUSTIN

STEAL by BYRD,HAKIM

GOOD LAYUP by BYRD,HAKIM(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by GONSALVES,NOA
TURNOVER by BERRETT,BRITTON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BYRD,HAKIM

REBOUND DEF by RILEY,BEON
MISS LAYUP by BIEKER,JUSTIN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by RILEY,BEON

24-29

24-30

24-32

26-32
26-34

26-36
28-36

28-38

29-38
30-38

32-38

H5

H6

H8

H6
H8

H 10
H8

H9
H8

H6

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KAI(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by SAWYER,TE'JON

SUB IN by JEDKINS,AMARI

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KAI(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON, KAI

GOOII)) LAYUP by WHITNEY,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by JOHNSON,KAI

GOOD LAYUP by JEDKINS,AMARI(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOORE,MALIK

SUB OUT by JOHNSON, KAI
SUB IN by PATTERSON,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MONEY
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MONEY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MOORE,MALIK

REBOUND OFF by JEDKINS,AMARI

GOOD LAYUP by JEDKINS,AMARI(in the paint)
FOUL by JEDKINS,AMARI

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MONEY

SUB OUT by MOORE,MALIK

SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAI

SUB IN by BRADTKE,JENSEN

TURNOVER by JEDKINS,AMARI

STEAL by PATTERSON,AUSTIN
TURNOVER by PATTERSON,AUSTIN

TURNOVER by PATTERSON,AUSTIN

STEAL by JEDKINS,AMARI

SUB OUT by WHITNEY,BRANDON
SUB OUT by PATTERSON,AUSTIN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MONEY

SUB IN by MOORE,MALIK

MISS JUMPER by BRADTKE,JENSEN

FOUL by JEDKINS,AMARI
SUB OUT by JEDKINS,AMARI
SUB IN by FOY,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,MALIK

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KAI

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MONEY
TURNOVER by FOY,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,MALIK
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,MALIK



REBOUND DEF by RILEY,BEON
MISS 3PTR by BIEKER,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by BERRETT,BRITTON

MISS JUMPER by BIEKER,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BERRETT,BRITTON

SUB OUT by BERRETT,BRITTON

SUB IN by HUTCHINGS,STONE
MISS JUMPER by HUTCHINGS,STONE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RILEY,BEON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by HUTCHINGS,STONE(in the paint)

ASSIST by GONSALVES,NOA

REBOUND DEF by RILEY,BEON

VISITORS: Utah Tech

34-38

H4

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KAI

SUB IN by WHITNEY,BRANDON

MISS JUMPER by FOY,JALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,MALIK
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,MALIK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRADTKE,JENSEN

MISS LAYUP by WHITNEY,BRANDON(in the paint)

FOUL by BRADTKE,JENSEN

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,MALIK
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,MALIK

SUB OUT by FOY,JALEN
SUB IN by PATTERSON,AUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MONEY

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Montana

SUB OUT by HUTCHINGS,STONE

SUB IN by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL

MISS LAYUP by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BYRD,HAKIM

REBOUND OFF by BIEKER,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by BIEKER,JUSTIN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GONSALVES,NOA(in the paint)

FOUL by BIEKER,JUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by BIEKER,JUSTIN(in the paint)
FOUL by BIEKER,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by BIEKER,JUSTIN

SUB IN by BERRETT,BRITTON

MISS 3PTR by RILEY,BEON

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:47

19:37

19:31
19:18
19:06
18:46

18:40
18:38
18:28
18:08
18:08
18:00
17:47
17:47
17:47
17:40
17:19

17:05

36-38

36-40

38-40

H2

H4

H2

SUB OUT by PATTERSON,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by BRADTKE,JENSEN
SUB IN by PRIDGEN,JOE

SUB IN by SAWYER,TE'JON

REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,TE'JON
TURNOVER by PRIDGEN,JOE

MISS 3PTR by PRIDGEN,JOE

REBOUND OFF by PRIDGEN,JOE

MISS LAYUP by PRIDGEN,JOE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WHITNEY,BRANDON

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MONEY

SUB OUT by PRIDGEN,JOE
SUB IN by JEDKINS,AMARI

TURNOVER by SAWYER,TE'JON

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MONEY
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,MALIK



REBOUND DEF by RILEY,BEON --

MISS JUMPER by BYRD,HAKIM 16:56
= REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MONEY
FOUL by BERRETT,BRITTON 16:50
16:50 38-41 H3 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MONEY(fastbreak)
16:50 SUB OUT by MOORE,MALIK
16:50 SUB OUT by SAWYER, TE'JON
16:50 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAI
16:50 SUB IN by PRIDGEN,JOE
16:50 38-42 H4 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MONEY(fastbreak)
16:50 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MONEY
16:50 SUB IN by PATTERSON,AUSTIN
16:39 FOUL by PRIDGEN,JOE
MISS FT by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL 16:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL 16:39 39-42 H3
16:20 MISS LAYUP by WHITNEY,BRANDON(in the paint)
BLOCK by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL 16:20
REBOUND DEF by GONSALVES,NOA =
MISS LAYUP by GONSALVES,NOA(in the paint) 16:01
= REBOUND DEF by PRIDGEN,JOE
15:38 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KAI
= REBOUND OFF by JEDKINS,AMARI
15:33 MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,AUSTIN
= REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON, KAI
15:23 MISS DUNK by PRIDGEN,JOE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BERRETT,BRITTON =
MISS LAYUP by RILEY,BEON(in the paint) 14:57
REBOUND OFF by RILEY,BEON =
GOOD TIPIN by RILEY,BEON(in the paint) 14:52 41-42 H1
14:32 MISS 3PTR by JEDKINS,AMARI
REBOUND DEF by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL --
MISS 3PTR by BERRETT,BRITTON 14:14
-- REBOUND DEF by JEDKINS,AMARI
14:03 MISS JUMPER by JEDKINS,AMARI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BERRETT,BRITTON --
GOOD 3PTR by GONSALVES,NOA 13:49 44-42 V2
ASSIST by BYRD,HAKIM -

13:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:42 SUB OUT by JEDKINS,AMARI
13:42 SUB OUT by PRIDGEN,JOE
13:42 SUB OUT by WHITNEY,BRANDON
13:42 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MONEY
13:42 SUB IN by SAWYER,TE'JON
13:42 SUB IN by BRADTKE,JENSEN
SUB OUT by GONSALVES,NOA 13:42
SUB OUT by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL 13:42
SUB IN by BIEKER,JUSTIN 13:42
SUB IN by RAINWATER, TENNESSEE 13:42
13:28 44-44 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MONEY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BERRETT,BRITTON 13:07
REBOUND OFF by RILEY,BEON --
MISS TIPIN by RILEY,BEON(in the paint) 13:02
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KAI
12:58 MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by RAINWATER, TENNESSEE --
MISS JUMPER by RAINWATER, TENNESSEE 12:49
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MONEY
12:43 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MONEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BIEKER,JUSTIN --
12:36 FOUL by PATTERSON,AUSTIN

12:36 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MONEY



GOOD LAYUP by RILEY,BEON(in the paint)

STEAL by BIEKER,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by BERRETT,BRITTON

REBOUND DEF by BIEKER,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by RAINWATER, TENNESSEE(in the paint)

FOUL by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by RILEY,BEON
SUB IN by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL

SUB OUT by BERRETT,BRITTON

SUB IN by GONSALVES,NOA

MISS 3PTR by GONSALVES,NOA
FOUL by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE
GOOD JUMPER by BYRD,HAKIM

FOUL by BYRD,HAKIM

SUB OUT by RAINWATER, TENNESSEE
SUB IN by RILEY,BEON

BLOCK by BIEKER,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by BIEKER,JUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by BIEKER,JUSTIN
ASSIST by GONSALVES,NOA

MISS 3PTR by GONSALVES,NOA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BYRD,HAKIM

STEAL by BYRD,HAKIM

GOOD LAYUP by BIEKER,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by BYRD,HAKIM

STEAL by GONSALVES,NOA

12:36
12:36
12:36
12:25
12:07
12:07
11:40

11:15
10:51
10:34
10:34
10:34
10:34
10:34
10:34
10:34
10:34
10:34
10:34
10:21
10:09
10:09
10:09
09:55
09:31
09:29
09:29
09:29
09:14
09:14

08:56

08:34

08:30
08:25
07:53

07:34
07:31
07:22
07:22
07:22
07:22
07:22
07:22
07:08
06:52
06:52
06:47
06:31
06:31

46-44

48-44

48-45

48-47

48-48
50-48

53-48

53-50

53-52

55-52

V2

V4

V3

V1

V2

V5

V3

V1

V3

SUB OUT by SAWYER, TE'JON
SUB IN by MOORE,MALIK
SUB IN by PRIDGEN,JOE

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,KAI

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,MALIK
MISS 3PTR by BRADTKE,JENSEN

SUB OUT by PATTERSON,AUSTIN
SUB IN by WHITNEY,BRANDON

MISS FT by JOHNSON,KAI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KAI

REBOUND DEF by BRADTKE,JENSEN
GOOD LAYUP by PRIDGEN,JOE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by PRIDGEN,JOE

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,MALIK
REBOUND OFF by PRIDGEN,JOE

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,MALIK

MISS DUNK by PRIDGEN,JOE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WHITNEY,BRANDON

MISS LAYUP by WHITNEY,BRANDON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PRIDGEN,JOE

GOOD LAYUP by PRIDGEN,JOE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRADTKE,JENSEN

MISS JUMPER by BRADTKE,JENSEN
REBOUND OFF by PRIDGEN,JOE

GOOD LAYUP by PRIDGEN,JOE(in the paint)
FOUL by MOORE,MALIK

SUB OUT by MOORE,MALIK
SUB OUT by BRADTKE,JENSEN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MONEY
SUB IN by JEDKINS,AMARI

REBOUND DEF by PRIDGEN,JOE
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,MONEY

TURNOVER by WHITNEY,BRANDON



GOOD LAYUP by RILEY,BEON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL(in the paint)

STEAL by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL

TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BIEKER,JUSTIN

FOUL by GONSALVES,NOA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL

SUB IN by RAINWATER, TENNESSEE

REBOUND DEF by RAINWATER, TENNESSEE

GOOD LAYUP by GONSALVES,NOA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BIEKER,JUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by BIEKER,JUSTIN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by GONSALVES,NOA
TURNOVER by GONSALVES,NOA

MISS LAYUP by RILEY,BEON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RILEY,BEON

GOOD LAYUP by RAINWATER, TENNESSEE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by RAINWATER, TENNESSEE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by BYRD,HAKIM

FOUL by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE
SUB OUT by RAINWATER, TENNESSEE
SUB IN by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL

REBOUND DEF by BYRD,HAKIM
MISS LAYUP by BIEKER,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL

MISS FT by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL

57-52

57-54

57-55

59-55

59-57
61-57

61-59

63-59
63-61
65-61

65-62

65-63

66-63

V5

V3

V2

V4

V2
V4

V2

V4
V2
V4

V3

V2

V3

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MONEY
SUB IN by PATTERSON,AUSTIN
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,KAI

REBOUND DEF by JEDKINS,AMARI
TURNOVER by PRIDGEN,JOE

SUB OUT by PRIDGEN,JOE
SUB IN by BRADTKE,JENSEN

GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,AUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,AUSTIN

GOOD FT by WHITNEY,BRANDON(fastbreak)
MISS FT by WHITNEY,BRANDON(fastbreak)

FOUL by JEDKINS,AMARI

SUB OUT by JEDKINS,AMARI
SUB IN by PRIDGEN,JOE

GOOD LAYUP by WHITNEY,BRANDON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PATTERSON,AUSTIN
SUB IN by MOORE,MALIK
MISS 3PTR by BRADTKE,JENSEN

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,KAI(in the paint)

FOUL by WHITNEY,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by WHITNEY,BRANDON(in the paint)
SUB OUT by BRADTKE,JENSEN

SUB IN by JEDKINS,AMARI

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KAI(fastbreak)

MISS FT by JOHNSON,KAI(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KAI

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KAI(fastbreak)
MISS FT by JOHNSON,KAI(fastbreak)

FOUL by JEDKINS,AMARI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



TURNOVER by GONSALVES,NOA

FOUL by BIEKER,JUSTIN

FOUL by RILEY,BEON

MISS 3PTR by BYRD,HAKIM

00:13
00:10
00:10
00:06
00:06
00:03

00:03
00:03
00:03
00:00

66-65

66-67

66-68
66-69

V1

H1

H2
H3

GOOD LAYUP by WHITNEY,BRANDON(in the paint)

STEAL by JOHNSON,KAI
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KAI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS FT by JOHNSON,KAI(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KAI

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KAI(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KAI(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



